HB 2172-A8 (LC 462) 5/25/21 (JLM/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND BALLOT MEASURE 110 IMPLE-MENTATION

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2172

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 20, insert:

"(b) A sentence for attempt or conspiracy to commit a crime described in
ORS 163.095, 163.107 or 163.115;".

- 4 In line 21, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 5 In line 22, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 6 In line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 7 In line 24, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" and delete ", 137.700 or 137.707".
- 8 In line 25, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- 9 On page 2, line 2, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".

10